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EASTERN CAPE PROVINCE CONTACT LIST: STATE VETERINARY OFFICES – UPDATED 08/2022.  
 

STATE 
VETERINARY 
AREA 

PHYSICAL 
ADDRESS 

CONTACT PERSON AND 
DESIGNATION  

CONTACT DETAILS 

PROVINCIAL HEAD OFFICE 

Provincial 
Office 

 8th floor, 
Dukumbana 
Building, 
Independent 
Avenue, Bhisho 

Dr Cebisa Mnqeta 
Chief Director: Veterinary 
Services 

Office: 040 602 5039  
Cell   : 082 258 5647 
Email: Cebisa.mnqeta@drdar.gov.za 

Ms Debbie Hattingh 
PA to Chief Director: Veterinary 
Services 

Office: 040 602 5039 
Cell   : 082 781 7517 
Email: Debbie.hattingh@drdar.gov.za 

Provincial 
Office  

15 Wodehouse 
Street, King 
Williams Town, 
5601 

Dr Vusumzi Rozani 
Director: Export Control & 
Veterinary Public Health 

Office: 043 605 4227 
Cell   : 082 779 9606 
Email: vusi.rozani@drdar.gov.za 

Ms Vuyiseka Nobatyi 
PA to Director: Export Control & 
Veterinary Public Health 

Office: 043 605 4225 
Cell   : 063 656 8757 
Email: Vuyiseka.nobatyi@drdar.gov.za 

Mr. Patrick Ndwayi 
DD: Veterinary Services-
Technical 

Office: 043 605 4229 
Cell   : 082 454 7524 
Email: patrick.ndwayi@drdar.gov.za 

Ms Beauty Vellem  
Senior Admin Clerk 
 

Office: 043 605 4226 
Cell   : 082 781 0353 
Email: beauty.vellem@drdar.gov.za 

Provincial 
Office 

Dohne 
Agricultural 
Research 
Institute, 
Stutterheim 

Dr Mpumelelo Zondi 
DD: Early Warning 

Office: 043 683 1008 
Cell   : 082 774 4508 
Email: mpumelelo.zondi@drdar.gov.za 

Mr. Titiba Yanta 
Assistant DD: Early Warning 

Office: 043 683 1008 
Cell   : 082 528 4141 
Email: Titiba.yanta@drdar.gov.za 

Mr. Thanduxolo Matshoba 
AHT: Veterinary Outreach 
Programme 

Office: 043 683 1008 
Cell   : 082 875 3847 
Email: Thanduxolo.matshoba@drdar.gov.za 

http://www.drdar.gov.za/
mailto:mpumelelo.zondi@drdar.gov.za
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STATE 
VETERINARY 
AREA 

PHYSICAL 
ADDRESS 

CONTACT PERSON AND  
DESIGNATION 

CONTACT DETAILS 

ALFRED NZO DISTRICT 

District Office Maluti College 
of Education, 
Maluti 

Dr Ncedeka Ndzamela 
DD: Veterinary Services 

Office: 039 256 0723 
Cell: 079 695 2010 
Email: Ncedeka.ndzamela@drdar.gov.za or 
           ncedekanr@gmail.com 

Ms. Noluvuyo Yawa 
Assistant DD: Veterinary 
Services 
 

Office: 039 256 0723 
Cell: 083 384 7043 
Email: Noluvuyo.yawa@drdar.gov.za or 
           yawavovo@gmail.com 

Mrs. Nokubonga 
Mazibukwana 
Control Veterinary Public 
Health Officer 

Office: 039 256 0718 
Cell: 066 010 4978 
Email: Nokubonga.mazibukwana@drdar.gov.za 

Matatiele SVA Matatiele Dr Edmore Mushoriwa 
Chief State Veterinarian 

Office: 039 737 4667  
Cell: 083 408 5821 
Email:edvet2003@gmail.com 

Ms. Nolubabalo Kuzane 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 039 256 0674 
Cell: 081 030 8836 
Email: kuzanen@gmail.com 

Ms Thobile Cele 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 
Cell  : 067 419 2276  
Email:  

Bizana SVA Bizana Dr Edmore Mushoriwa 
Chief State Veterinarian 

Office: 039 737 4667  
Cell   : 083 408 5821 
Email: edvet2003@gmail.com 

Mrs. Noluyolo Nakwa 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office:  039 251 0237 
Cell: 083 709 7577 
Email: nakwanoluyolo@gmail.com 

Mt. Frere SVA Mt. Frere & Mt. 
Ayliff 

Dr Edmore Mushoriwa 
Chief State Veterinarian 

Office: 039 737 4667  
Cell: 083 408 5821 
Email: edvet2003@gmail.com 

mailto:Ncedeka.ndzamela@drdar.gov.za
mailto:ncedekanr@gmail.com
mailto:Noluvuyo.yawa@drdar.gov.za
mailto:yawavovo@gmail.com
mailto:Nokubonga.mazibukwana@drdar.gov.za
mailto:Email:%20kuzanen@gmail.com
mailto:nakwanoluyolo@gmail.com
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Mr. Mlungisi Magwaza 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 
Cell   : 082 269 3632 
Email: magwazamlungisi.vic@gmail.com 

Ms. Sinovuyo Cwayita Dina 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office:  
Cell   : 083 254 1789  
Email: Kummso.goso@gmail.com 

Ntabankulu SVA Ntabankulu Dr Edmore Mushoriwa 
Chief State Veterinarian 
 

Office: 039 737 4667  
Cell   : 083 408 5821 
Email:edvet2003@gmail.com 

Mrs. Noluyolo Nakwa 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 039 251 0237 
Cell: 083 709 7577 
Email: nakwanoluyolo@gmail.com 

 

STATE 
VETERINARY 
AREA 

PHYSICAL 
ADDRESS 

CONTACT PERSON AND 
THEIR DESIGNATION 

CONTACT DETAILS 

AMATHOLE DISTRICT 

District Office 94A Fitzpatrick 
Rd, East 
London 

Dr Perushka Govender 
DD: Veterinary Services 
 

Office: 043 706 8700 
Cell: 083 459 0284 
Email: perushkagovender91@gmail.com 

Mrs. Thembakazi Xoxo 
Assistant Director: Veterinary 
Services 

Office: 043 706 8733 
Cell: 082 774 4615 
Email: thembakazi.xoxo@dradr.gov.za 

Ms Raesetja Aletta 
Manamela 
Control Veterinary Public 
Health Officer 

Office: 
Cell   : 079 891 4522 
Email:  

Mrs. Gcisakazi Sitwayi 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer  

Office: 
Cell: 079 500 1884 
Email: gsitwayi@drdar.gov.za 

Mr. Zuko Manzi 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 
Cell: 082 973 5072 
Email: zuko.manzi@drdar.gov.za 

Mrs. Chumisa Banjatiwe 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 
Cell: 082 778 8010 
Email: chumsiya@yahoo.com 

Amahlathi SVA Stutterheim Dr Ayla Newmarch 
Chief State Veterinarian 

Office: : 043 683 1001 
Cell   : 084 498 9478 

mailto:magwazamlungisi.vic@gmail.com
mailto:perushkagovender91@gmail.com
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 Email: ayla.newmarch@gmail.com 

Mr. PK Mahlathi 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 043 683 1001 
Cell   : 079 495 3690 
Email: pkmahlathi@yahoo.com 

Mrs. Sikelelwa Makasi-Zazini 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 043 683 1001 
Cell   : 082 458 5403 
Email: sikie22@gmail.com 

East London 
SVA 

Church Street, 
East London 

Dr Nyeleti Ntabankulu 
Chief State Veterinarian 
 

Office: 043 722 3081/2 
Cell: 083 303 6982 
Email: nyeleti.ntabankulu@drdar.gov.za 

Zwelitsha SVA Zone 6, 
Zwelitsha 

Dr Perushka Govender 
DD: Veterinary Services 
 

Office: 043 706 8700 
Cell: 083 459 0284 
Email: perushkagovender91@gmail.com 

Ms Mandisa Mamase 
Acting Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 040 655 1911 
Cell: 081 035 0319 
Email: mmamase80@gmail.com 

Butterworth SVA Butterworth Dr Kim Rosslee 
Chief State Veterinarian 

Office: 047 491 3721 
Cell: 082 306 4726 
Email: ksrosslee@gmail.com 

Mrs. Nolitha Lose 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 047 491 3721 
Cell: 083 700 8351 
Email: Lithaz716@gmail.com 

Dutywa SVA Dutywa Dr Tembo Mumba 
Chief State Veterinarian 
 

Office: 047 489 1616 
Cell: 062 965 7585 
Email: mumbatembo1234@gmail.com 

Mr. Sipho Mqikela 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 047 489 1616 
Cell: 083 567 8111 
Email: sipho.mqikela@drdar.gov.za 

Peddie SVA Peddie Dr Chamu Makuleke 
Chief State Veterinarian 

Office: 040 673 3315 
Cell: 083 526 1478 
Email: chamu.makuleke@drdar.gov.za 

Ms. Yolisa Mahlelehlele 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 040 673 3303 
Cell: 079 495 3753 
Email: Yoliswa.mahlelehlele@drdar.gov.za or 
           myolisswa@yahoo.com 

Fort Beaufort 
SVA 

College of 
Education, Fort 
Beaufort 

Dr Qiniso Mkhatshwa 
Chief State Veterinarian 

Office: 046 645 9000 
Cell: 082 774 4721 
Email: qiniso.mkhatshwa@drdar.gov.za 

Ms. Nozibele Sikade Office: 046 645 9000 
Cell: 079 500 1867 

mailto:ayla.newmarch@gmail.com
mailto:nyeleti.ntabankulu@drdar.gov.za
mailto:perushkagovender91@gmail.com
mailto:ksrosslee@gmail.com
mailto:mumbatembo1234@gmail.com
mailto:chamu.makuleke@drdar.gov.za
mailto:Yoliswa.mahlelehlele@drdar.gov.za
mailto:qiniso.mkhatshwa@drdar.gov.za
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Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Email: sikadenozibele@gmail.com 

  Ms. Sinovuyo Notununu 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 046 645 9000 
Cell: 071 602 4677 
Email:snotununu62@gmail.com 

 

STATE 
VETERINARY 
AREA 

PHYSICAL 
ADDRESS 

CONTACT PERSON AND 
THEIR DESIGNATION 

CONTACT DETAILS 

 CHRIS HANI DISTRICT 

District Office Block H, 
Bathandwa 
Ndondo Office 
Park, Komani 
Hospital, 
Queenstown 

Dr Matthew Chimbwanda 
DD: Veterinary Services 

Office: 045 807 7006 
Cell: 083 459 2105 
Email: Matthew.Chimbwanda@drdar.gov.za 

Ms. Gcobisa Jamani 
Control Veterinary Public 
Health Officer 

Office: 045 807 8000 
Cell: 079 500 1836 
Email: gcobisa.jamani@gmail.com 

Ms. Kholeka Jack 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 045 807 8000 
Cell: 083 567 0840 
Email: Kholeka.jack@drdar.gov.za 

Mr. Elroy Timma 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 045 807 8000 
Cell: 072 179 7465 
Email: emtimma@gmail.com 

Middleburg Eastern Cape 
Grootfontein 
College, 
Middelburg 

Dr Phillip du Plessis 
Chief State Veterinarian Labs 

Office: 049 842 1169 / 1115 
Cell: 083 442 6945 
Email: middelburgpvl@gmail.com 

Queenstown 
SVA 

Block H, 
Bathandwa 
Ndondo Office 
Park, Komani 
Hospital, 
Queenstown 

Dr Clara Blaeser 
Chief State Veterinarian 
 

Office: 045 807 8006 
Cell:076 142 3842 
Email: Clara.Blaeser@drdar.gov.za 

Annalie Grobbelaar 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 045 807 8006 
Cell:083 457 7942 
Email: Annalie.Grobbelaar@drdar.gov.za 

Cradock SVA P.O. Box 131, 
Cradock 

Dr Musundwa Mugodi 
Chief State Veterinarian 
 

Office: 048 88 11211 
Cell:065 862 8236 
Email: musundwa@yahoo.com 

Cofimvaba SVA Department of 
Agriculture,  
No. 4 High 
Street, 

Dr Luther Shika 
Chief State Veterinarian 
  

Office: 047 874 0489 
Cell: 083 567 0024 
Email: u29211736@tuks.co.za 

Mr. Vuyani Msweli Office: 047 874 0489 
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Cofimvaba Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Cell: 083 567 0942 
Email: Vuyani.Msweli@drdar.gov.za 

Lady Frere SVA No.15 Hintsa 
Street, Lady 
Frere 

Dr Vincent Simbizi 
Chief State Veterinarian 

Office: 047 878 0074 
Cell:079 5001865 
Email:Vincent.Simbizi@drdar.gov.za 

Bongile Mhlahlwa 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 047 878 0074 
Cell: 0835670024 
Email: mhlahlwa9@gmail.om 

Elliot SVA 41 Voortrekker 
Rd, Elliot 

Dr Luyanda Mlisa 
Chief State Veterinarian 
 

Office: 045 931 1360 
Cell: 079 493 8881 
Email:ldahmlisa@gmail.com 

Ntombifuthi Smith-Motolwana 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 045 931 1360 
Cell: 083 408 5778 
Email: ntombifuthismith@gmail.com 

Engcobo Corner Power 
Station and 
Church Street, 
Engcobo 

Dr Jaison Zanga 
Chief State Veterinarian 

Office: 047 548 1177 
Cell: 079 500 1833 
Email: Jaison. Zanga@dradr.gov.za 

Welcome Qayi 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 047 548 1177 
Cell: 079 493 9246 
Email: Qayi@gmail.com 

 

STATE 
VETERINARY 
AREA 

PHYSICAL 
ADDRESS 

CONTACT PERSON AND 
THEIR DESIGNATION 

CONTACT DETAILS 

 JOE GQABI DISTRICT 

District Offices Thembe 
Kojana Office 
Park  
Aliwal North 

Vacant 
DD: Veterinary Services 

Office: 
Cell: 
Email: 

Vacant 
Assistant Director: Veterinary 
Services 

Office: 
Cell: 
Email: 

Aliwal North 
SVA 

Thembe 
Kojana Office 
Park  
Aliwal North 

Dr Munyaradzi Nyahuma 
Chief State Veterinarian 
 

Office: 051 633 3011 
Cell: 082 698 4925 
Email: Munyaradzi.Nyahuma@drdar.gov.za 

Ncomeka Yolwa 
 

Office: 051 633 3011 
Cell: 083 384 6792 
Email:Ncomeka.Yolwa@drdar.gov.za 

Mr. Winston Mantjies Office: 051 633 3011 
Cell: 083 459 0991 
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Control Veterinary Public 
Health Officer 

Email: Winston.mantjies@drdar.gov.za 

Ms Onele Mzini 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 051 633 3011 
Cell: 073 401 0602 
Email: Onelemzini1985@gmail.com 

Maclear SVA 17 Vanreebek 
Street 
Maclear 5480 

Dr Chanelle Venter Kyle 
Chief State Veterinarian 

Office:  
Cell: 079 224 6518 
Email: Chanelle.kyle@drdar.gov.za 

Setona Mpopo 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office:  
Cell: 083 384 6792 
Setona.Mpopo@drdar.gov.za 

Mrs. Nondalo Ngcukana 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 
Cell: 076 410 2427 
Email: n.fihlani@yahoo.com or   
           ndalongcukana@gmail.com 

Sterkspruit SVA Bensonvalle 
College 
Sterkspruit 

Dr Asive Luningo 
Chief State Veterinarian 
 

Office:  
Cell: 060 796 0141 
Email: asimaqude@gmail.com 

Socikwa Mzimhle 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 051 611 1122 
Cell: 083 408 5831 
Email:socikwamzimhle@yahoo.com 

 

STATE 
VETERINARY 
AREA 

PHYSICAL 
ADDRESS 

CONTACT PERSON AND 
THEIR DESIGNATION 

CONTACT DETAILS 

O.R. TAMBO DISTRICT 

District Office Botha Sigcau 
Building  
Corner Leeds 
&Owen St 
PO BOX 66  
Mthatha  
5099  

Dr Kolisa Nokoyo 
DD: Veterinary Services 
  

Office:0475027713 
Cell   : 0719238364 
Email: sikhuthali@gmail.com/ 
Kolisa.nokoyo@drdar.gov.za  

Mr. M Ngqele  
Assistant Director: Veterinary 
Services 

Office: 0475027762 
Cell   : 0833868574 
Email: Kendymzo86@gmail.com 

Mr. Zibele Mazwi 
Control Veterinary Public 
Health Officer 

Office: 047 502 7782 
Cell: 083 309 0959 
Email: zibelemazwi@gmail.com 

Mr. Mfundelwa Zangwa 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 047 502 7782 
Cell: 083 407 7887 
Email: zangwamfundelwah@gmail.com 

mailto:n.fihlani@yahoo.com
mailto:sikhuthali@gmail.com/
mailto:Kolisa.nokoyo@drdar.gov.za
mailto:Kendymzo86@gmail.com
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Ms. Nomvelo Ntobela 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 047 502 7782 
Cell: 083 459 1343 
Email: mveloentobela59@gmail.com 

Qumbu SVA Qumbu Dr. Siposethu Brian Siyothula  
Chief State Veterinarian 

Office:  
Cell:083 709 7529 
Email: ssiposethu@yahoo.com 

Vacant (Acting) 
Ms N Bam  
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 
Cell   : 083 384 6839 
Email: Mpeshbam5@gmail.com 

Mthatha SVA Mthatha SV 
Clinic  
Thornhill Road  
Highbury  
Mthatha  
5099  

Dr Kolisa Nokoyo 
DD: Veterinary Services 
 

Office:0475027713 
Cell   : 0719238364 
Email:  sikhuthali@gmail.com/ 
Kolisa.nokoyo@drdar.gov.za 

Mr. S Mhlana  
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 047 502 7762 
Cell   : 079 493 9230 
Email: Sizakele.mhlana@drdar.gov.za 

Port St Johns 
SVA 

Port St Johns 
Agric Offices  
Main St  
PSJ  

Dr Kolisa Nokoyo 
DD: Veterinary Services 
 

 Office:0475027713 
Cell   : 0719238364 
Email:  sikhuthali@gmail.com 
/Kolisa.nokoyo@drdar.gov.za 

Vacant (Acting) 
Ms N Sakasa  
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 047 502 7762  
Cell   : 079 500 1371 
Email: Lungy2002@gmail.com 

Lusikisiki SVA Lusikisiki 
College  
Lusikisiki  

Dr. K Kasule 
Chief State Veterinarian 
  

Office: 
Cell   : 083 386 8542  
Email: kassim.kasule@drdar.gov.za 

Mr. T Matete 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 
Cell   : 083 386 0645 
Email: Thobilematete07@gmail.com 

 

STATE 
VETERINARY 
AREA 

PHYSICAL 
ADDRESS 

CONTACT PERSON AND 
THEIR DESIGNATION 

CONTACT DETAILS 

SARAH BAARTMAN DISTRICT 

District Office Dr Lungile Jali Office: 041 402 6200 

mailto:Mpeshbam5@gmail.com
mailto:sikhuthali@gmail.com
mailto:sikhuthali@gmail.com
mailto:/%20Kolisa.nokoyo@drdar.gov.za
mailto:Sizakele.mhlana@drdar.gov.za
mailto:sikhuthali@gmail.com
mailto:/Kolisa.nokoyo@drdar.gov.za
mailto:Lungy2002@gmail.com
mailto:kassim.kasule@drdar.gov.za
mailto:Thobilematete07@gmail.com
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64 Govan 
Mbeki Ave, 
PE, 6000 

DD: Veterinary Services 
 

Cell   : 0827695601 
Email: Lungile.Jali@drdar.gov.za 

Mrs. Heidi Geyser 
Assistant Director: Veterinary 
Services 

Office: 041 402 6200 
Cell: 0663020878 
Email: Heidi.geyser.pe@gmail.com 

Dr Ryno Barnard 
Chief State Veterinarian 
Exports 

Office: 
Cell: 061 686 4725  
Email: rynopevet@gmail.com 

Ms Siyaphiwa Tshayingwe 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 
Cell: 083 450 1739 
Email: Siyaphiwa.Tshayingwe@drdar.gov.za 

Mr. Neville Distin 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 
Cell: 082 307 7126 
Email: ndistin2@gmail.com 

Mrs. Khayakazi Mveke 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 
Cell: 083 382 9346 
Email: khayakazilevel@yahoo.com 

Graaff-Reinet 
SVA 

Petrus de 
Klerk Building, 
15-31 Bourke 
Street,Graaff-
Reinet,6280 

Dr Roaul Strydom 
Chief State Veterinarian 

Office: 049 892 2970 
Cell   : 0828308307 
Email: roaulstrydom@hotmail.com 

Lizelle Nutt 
 

Office: 049 892 2970 
Cell   : 0728291511 
Email: lizelle.nutt@drdar.gov.za 

Grahamstown 
SVA 

Somerset East Mr. Bonakele Mjuza 
Veterinary Public Health 
Officer 

Office: 
Cell: 082 451 0326 
Email: Bonakele.mjuza@drdar.gov.za 

Collin Bennet 
Building 
Upper George 
Street 
Grahamstown,
6139 

Dr Gabriel Mutero 
Chief State Veterinarian 
 

Office: 046 622 7181 
Cell   : 0834642895 
Email: Gabriel.Mutero@drdar.gov.za 

Donovan Seaward 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 046 622 7112 
Cell   : 079 500 0934 
Email: Donovan.seaward@drdar.gov.za 

Port Elizabeth 
SVA 

64 Govan 
Mbeki Ave, 
PE,  

Dr Jared Strydom 
Chief State Veterinarian 
 

Office: 041 402 6200 
Cell   : 0663020871 
Email: Jared.Strydom@drdar.gov.za 

Thobelani Lose 
Control Animal Health 
Technician 

Office: 041 402 6299 
Cell   : 071 853 8221 
Email: Thobelani.lose@dradr.gov.za 

 
    


